504106476 11/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4153145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON T DEVRIES	11/22/2005
JOSEPH R FLICEK	11/22/2005
ERZHEN GAO	11/22/2005
GRIEG SCOTT	02/24/2006
KAMAL VIJ	11/22/2005
INGMAR VIOHL	11/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC
Street Address:	105 LOCK STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 311
City:	NEW
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7782059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)391-5101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4403915100

Email: asterba@driggslaw.com

Correspondent Name: DRIGGS HOGG DAUGHERTY & DEL ZOPPO

Address Line 1: 38500 CHARDON ROAD

Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY HILLS, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUP-10-6034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY M. DEL ZOPPO
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony M. Del Zoppo/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016

PATENT 504106476 REEL: 040398 FRAME: 0180

Total Attachments: 18 source=Assignment_SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page1.tif source=Assignment SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page2.tif source=Assignment SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page3.tif source=Assignment_SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page4.tif source=Assignment_SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page5.tif source=Assignment SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page6.tif source=Assignment SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page7.tif source=Assignment_SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page8.tif source=Assignment SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page9.tif source=Assignment SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page10.tif source=Assignment_SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page11.tif source=Assignment_SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page12.tif source=Assignment SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page13.tif source=Assignment_SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page14.tif source=Assignment_SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page15.tif source=Assignment_SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page16.tif source=Assignment SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page17.tif source=Assignment SUP-10-6034-US-PCT#page18.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor(s) and City	(1)	JON T. DEVRIES	City of Jersey City and State of New Jersey	
	(2)	JOSPEH R. FLICEK	City of New York and State of New York	
	(3)	ERZHEN GAO	City of Millburn and State of New Jersey	
	(4)	GRIEG SCOTT	City of Palo Alto and State of California	
	(5)	KAMAL VIJ	City of Chandler and State of Arizona	
	(6)	INGMAR VOIHL	City of Milwaukee and State of Wisconsin	
	have	invented certain improvements i	n the following:	
Title:	BAN	DWIDTH EXPANSION IN MAC	ENETIC RESONANCE	
Date That Inventors	and h	nave executed, respectively, a PCT 1	, 2005; (3)	, 2005;
Signed	(4) <u> </u>	, 2005; (5)	, 2005, and (6)	

Whereas, SUPERTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 105 Lock Street, Suite 311, Newark, New Jersey 07103, United States, (hereinafter referred to as SUPERTRON), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SUPERTRON, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed including

(1) the foregoing application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and

SUP-10-6034-PCT

PAGE 1 of 2

(2) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to SUPERTRON, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SUPERTRON may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SUPERTRON.

City	(1)	Signed at Me.	work, NJ USA	
Date	on <u>/</u>	11-22-05	(JON T. DEVRIES	Signature)inventor
City	(2)	Signed at		
Date	on			
			(JOSEPH R. FLICEK	Signature)inventor
City	(3)	Signed at		
Date	on			
			(ERZHEN GAO	Signature)inventor
City	(4)	Signed at	-	magnetic from the stage and an agreement of the stage and stage an
Date	on _			
,			(GRIEG SCOTT	Signature)inventor
City	(5)	Signed at		
Date	on	Bargonga armana kana canana and and and and an		
				Signature
			(KAMAL VIJ)inventor
SUP-10-6034-PCT			PAGE 2 of 2	

City	(6)	Signed at		
Date	on			
				Signature
			(INGMAR VOIHI.)inventor

SUP-10-6034-PCT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor(s) and City	(1)	JON T. DEVRIES	City of Jersey City and State of New Jersey	
	✓ (2)	JOSPEH R. FLICEK	City of New York and State of New York	
	(3)	ERZHEN GAO	City of Millburn and State of New Jersey	
	(4)	GRIEG SCOTT	City of Palo Alto and State of California	
	(5)	KAMAL VIJ	City of Chandler and State of Arizona	
	(6)	INGMAR VOIHL	City of Milwaukee and State of Wisconsin	
	have	invented certain improvements	in the following:	
Title:	BAN	DWIDTH EXPANSION IN MA	GNETIC RESONANCE	
Date That Inventors	(1)	ave executed, respectively, a PCT, 2005; (2)//	- 22 - , 2005; (3)	, 2005;
Signed	(4) <u> </u>		, 2005, and (6)	***************************************

Whereas, SUPERTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 105 Lock Street, Suite 311, Newark, New Jersey 07103, United States, (hereinafter referred to as SUPERTRON), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SUPERTRON, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed including

(1) the foregoing application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and

SUP-10-6034-PCT PAGE 1 of 2

(2) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to SUPERTRON, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SUPERTRON may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SUPERTRON.

City	(1) Signed at		
Date	on		
			Signature
		(JON T. DEVRIES)inventor
City	(2) Signed at <u>Nw</u> (on <u>NN 2し</u> , しいろ	Inh City	
	NN121.200	<i>,</i>	
Date	on	JOSEPH R. FLICEK	Signature
		JÖSEHH R. FLIČEK)inventor
City	(3) Signed at		
Date	on		
		and the second s	Signature
		(ERZHEN GAO)inventor
City	(4) Signed at		
·			
Date	on		C:
		(GRIEG SCOTT	Signature)inventor
City	(5) Signed at	And Andrews and Control of the Contr	AMONIA MANAGEMENT AND
Date	on		
			Signature
		(KAMAL VIJ)inventor
		D. CD 0 CO	

PAGE 2 of 2

SUP 10-6034-PCT

City	(6)	Signed at		
Date	on			
				Signature
			(INGMAR VOILL)inventor

SUP-10-6034-PCT

ASSIGNMENT

	Whe	reas, we	
Inventor(s) and City	(1)	JON T. DEVRIES	City of Jersey City and State of New Jersey
	(2)	JOSPEH R. FLICEK	City of New York and State of New York
	(3)	ERZHEN GAO	City of Millburn and State of New Jersey
	(4)	GRIEG SCOTT	City of Palo Alto and State of California
	(5)	KAMAL VIJ	City of Chandler and State of Arizona
	(6)	INGMAR VOIHL	City of Milwaukee and State of Wisconsin
	have	invented certain improvements	in the following:
Title:	BAN	DWIDTH EXPANSION IN MA	GNETIC RESONANCE
Date That Inventors Signed		nave executed, respectively, a PCT, 2005; (2), 2005; (5)	, 2005; (3) //zz/ , 2005

Whereas, SUPERTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 105 Lock Street, Suite 311, Newark, New Jersey 07103, United States, (hereinafter referred to as SUPERTRON), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SUPERTRON, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed including

(1) the foregoing application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and

PAGE 1 of 2

SUP-10-6034-PCT

2005.

(2)	the right to cla	im priority thereto	, and the entire a	and exclusive right, t	itle,
and interest in and to any a	nd all patents gr	anted on these app	lications.		

We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to SUPERTRON, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SUPERTRON may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SUPERTRON.

City	(1)	Signed at		
Date	on _			
				Signature
			(JON T. DEVRIES)inventor
City	(2)	Signed at		
Date	on			
			AMPLE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO	Signature
			(JOSEPH R. FLICEK)inventor
City	(3)	Signed at <u>New</u>	ark New Jersey	
Date	on _	11/22/05		
			£ 4	Signature
			(ERZHEN GAO)inventor
City	(4)	Signed at		
Date	on			
				Signature
			(GRIEG SCOTT)inventor
City	(5)	Signed at		
Date				
		•		Signature
			(KAMAL VIJ)inventor
SUP-10-6034-PCT			PAGE 2 of 2	

PAGE 2 of 2

City	(6)	Signed at		Marie
Date	on	NAME OF THE PARTY		
				Signature
			(INGMAR VOIHL)inventor

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we Inventor(s) (1) JON T. DEVRIES City of Jersey City and City and State of New Jersey (2) City of New York JOSPEH R. FLICEK and State of New York (3) **ERZHEN GAO** City of Millburn and State of New Jersey (4) GREIG SCOTT City of Palo Alto and State of California City of Chandler (5) KAMAL VIJ and State of Arizona City of Milwaukee (6) **INGMAR VIOHL** and State of Wisconsin have invented certain improvements in the following: Title: BANDWIDTH EXPANSION IN MAGNETIC RESONANCE Date That and have executed, respectively, a PCT patent application therefor on

Whereas, **SUPERTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 105 Lock Street, Suite 311, Newark, New Jersey 07103, United States, (hereinafter referred to as SUPERTRON), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor;

(1) ______, 2005; (2) ______, 2005; (3) ______, 2005; (4) ______, 2005; (5) ______, 2005, and (6) ______,

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SUPERTRON, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed including

(1) the foregoing application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and

PAGE 1 of 2

Inventors Signed (2) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to SUPERTRON, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SUPERTRON may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SUPERTRON.

City	(1)	Signed at		
Date	on		_	
				Signature
			(JON T. DEVRIES)inventor
City	(2)	Signed at		
Date	on		_	
				Signature
			(JOSEPH R. FLICEK)inventor
City	(3)	Signed at		<u>-</u>
Date	on	******	_	
				Signature
and the second second			(ERZHEN GAO)inventor
City	(4)	Signed at		
Date	on		a //	
/			Tree of the	Signature
			(GREIG SCOT))inventor
City	(5)	Signed at	Pale Alto	
	, ,	eh 24 2006		and the state of t
Date	on _r	encomment of the comment of the comm		Marine San Carlotte Company of the C
The second designation of the second designa	E		(KAMAL VIJ	Signature)inventor
SUP-10-6034-PCT			PAGE 2 of 2	

City	(6)	Signed at		
Date	on _			
				Signature
			(INGMAR VIOHI))inventor

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we JON T. DEVRIES City of Jersey City Inventor(s) (1)and City and State of New Jersey (2)JOSPEH R. FLICEK City of New York and State of New York (3)ERZHEN GAO City of Millburn and State of New Jersey (4)GRIEG SCOTT City of Palo Allo and State of California (5)KAMAL VIJ City of Chandler and State of Arizona (6)INGMAR VOIHL City of Milwaukee and State of Wisconsin have invented certain improvements in the following: BANDWIDTH EXPANSION IN MAGNETIC RESONANCE Title: Date That and have executed, respectively, a PCT patent application therefor on (1) (2005; (2) , 2005; (3) , 2005; (4) , 2005; (5) /1-22-, 2005, and (6) , Inventors Signed 2005.

Whereas, SUPERTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 105 Lock Street, Suite 311, Newark, New Jersey 07103, United States, (hereinafter referred to as SUPERTRON), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SUPERTRON, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed including

(1) the foregoing application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and

SUP-10-6034-PC1 PAGE 1 of 2

(2) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive rig	zht, title,
and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.	

the invention set forth in said application to SUPERTRON, its successors and assigns; and we hereby

We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon

agree that SUPERTRON may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SUPERTRON. Signed at (1)City Date Signature (JON 1. DEVRIES)inventor Signed at _____ City (2)Date Signature (JOSEPH R. FLICEK)inventor Signed at _____ (3) City Date Signature)inventor (ERZHEN GAO Signed at City (4)Date Signature (GRIEG SCOTT)inventor (5) Signed at Charles, Avizone City on 11/22/05 Date (KAMAL VIJ PAGE 2 of 2 SUP-10-6034-PCT

City	(6) Signed at	
Date	on	
		Signature
	(INGMAR VOIHL)inventor

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor(s) and City	(1)	JON T. DEVRIES	City of Jersey City and State of New Jersey
	(2)	JOSPEH R. FLICEK	City of New York and State of New York
	(3)	ERZHEN GAO	City of Millburn and State of New Jersey
	(4)	GRIEG SCOTT	City of Palo Alto and State of California
	(5)	KAMAL VIJ	City of Chandler and State of Arizona
	(6)	INGMAR VOME	City of Milwaukee and State of Wisconsin
	have	invented certain improvements in t	the following:
Title:	BAN	DWIDTH EXPANSION IN MAGNI	ETIC RESONANCE
Date That	and h	ave executed, respectively, a PCT pate	ent application therefor on
Inventors	(1)	, 2005; (2)	, 2005; (3) , 2005;
Signed	(4)	, 2005; (5)	, 2005; (3), 2005;, 2005, and (6),
	2005.		·

Whereas, **SUPERTRON TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 105 Lock Street, Suite 311, Newark, New Jersey 07103, United States, (hereinafter referred to as SUPERTRON), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SUPERTRON, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed including

- (1) the foregoing application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and
- (2) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

SUP-10-6034-PCT

PAGE 1 of 2

Date

City

Date

City

ŌſĨ

agree that SUI	PERTRO	in said application ON may apply for fo	commissioner of Patents to issue any Lett to SUPERTRON, its successors and assign preign Letters Patent on said invention and United States and foreign applications who	gns; and we hereby id we will execute all
City	(1)	Signed at		
Date	on			
			(JON T. DEVRIES	Signature)inventor
			(SOLL I. DEVILLE	,
City	(2)	Signed at		
Date	on	CONTRACTOR AND CONTRA		
				Signature
			(JOSEPH R. FLICEK)inventor
City	(3)	Signed at		****
Date	on			
				Signature
			(ERZHEN GAO)inventor
City	(4)	Signed at		

Signed at Miluxulue, WI (6) PAGE 2 of 2 SUP-10-6034-PCT

(KAMAL VIJ

(GRIEG SCOTT

(5) Signed at _____

PATENT REEL: 040398 FRAME: 0198

Signature

)inventor

_Signature

)inventor

Date

on //- 22-05

___Signature)inventor

mvemor

SUP-10-6034-PCT

RECORDED: 11/22/2016

PAGE 3 of 2